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1. Favorability of denominations — Mormon

Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following religious denominations?

Gender Age 3 Point Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Very favorable 8% 8% 8% 11% 11% 4% 7% 6% 4% 18%
Somewhat favorable 17% 19% 15% 8% 13% 23% 21% 11% 19% 21%
Somewhat unfavorable 26% 27% 24% 31% 19% 24% 34% 27% 26% 23%
Very unfavorable 25% 26% 24% 24% 25% 26% 25% 31% 23% 23%
Don’t know 24% 19% 28% 26% 32% 24% 13% 26% 29% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (475) (524) (143) (260) (429) (167) (354) (394) (251)
Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very favorable 8% 8% 6% 9% 8% 5% 8% 5% 4% 8% 14%
Somewhat favorable 17% 19% 9% 9% 13% 16% 29% 18% 18% 16% 16%
Somewhat unfavorable 26% 27% 25% 17% 19% 31% 29% 27% 28% 25% 24%
Very unfavorable 25% 25% 21% 29% 26% 27% 26% 19% 27% 25% 28%
Don’t know 24% 20% 39% 35% 34% 21% 8% 31% 23% 26% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (741) (118) (140) (356) (276) (215) (175) (195) (362) (267)
Religion
Total Protestant Catholic Other religion Agnostic or Athiest

Very favorable 8% 8% 11% 7% 4%

Somewhat favorable 17% 18% 22% 12% 15%

Somewhat unfavorable 26% 28% 26% 20% 31%

Very unfavorable 25% 26% 15% 27% 40%

Don’t know 24% 20% 26% 33% 10%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (999) (397) (225) (264) (112)
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2. Favorability of denominations — Jehovah’s Witness

Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following religious denominations?

Gender Age 3 Point Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Very favorable 4% 5% 4% 7% 5% 3% 2% 4% 3% 7%
Somewhat favorable 10% 10% 10% 12% 9% 9% 11% 6% 10% 15%
Somewhat unfavorable 31% 33% 29% 28% 27% 31% 39% 28% 34% 29%
Very unfavorable 35% 34% 36% 35% 29% 38% 36% 40% 31% 36%
Don’t know 20% 18% 22% 18% 30% 19% 12% 22% 23% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (475) (524) (142) (260) (430) (167) (354) (394) (251)
Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very favorable 4% 3% 5% 7% 5% 6% 2% 2% 2% 4% 8%
Somewhat favorable 10% 9% 13% 12% 11% 7% 12% 10% 13% 11% 7%
Somewhat unfavorable 31% 33% 36% 14% 28% 34% 35% 30% 30% 33% 28%
Very unfavorable 35% 36% 22% 39% 32% 37% 42% 36% 37% 32% 37%
Don’t know 20% 19% 24% 27% 24% 16% 9% 23% 19% 20% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (742) (117) (140) (356) (276) (215) (175) (196) (361) (267)
Religion
Total Protestant Catholic Other religion Agnostic or Athiest

Very favorable 4% 2% 7% 6% 1%

Somewhat favorable 10% 13% 14% 7% -

Somewhat unfavorable 31% 35% 24% 30% 33%

Very unfavorable 35% 36% 33% 30% 50%

Don’t know 20% 14% 22% 28% 16%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (999) (398) (224) (264) (112)




YouGov
January 28 - 29, 2015 You
3. Favorability of denominations — Adventist

Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following religious denominations?

Gender Age 3 Point Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Very favorable 5% 5% 5% 4% 4% 4% 7% 6% 3% 7%
Somewhat favorable 14% 15% 14% 6% 15% 18% 16% 9% 14% 21%
Somewhat unfavorable 21% 25% 18% 25% 17% 19% 27% 17% 22% 27%
Very unfavorable 18% 18% 19% 16% 15% 21% 20% 24% 18% 11%
Don’t know 41% 38% 45% 49% 48% 38% 30% 44% 43% 35%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (476) (523) (143) (259) (430) (167) (353) (395) (251)
Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very favorable 5% 4% 12% 3% 7% 5% 5% 5% 3% 5% 6%
Somewhat favorable 14% 15% 13% 8% 12% 10% 20% 9% 12% 17% 15%
Somewhat unfavorable 21% 22% 21% 17% 17% 26% 24% 20% 24% 20% 23%
Very unfavorable 18% 18% 11% 24% 19% 18% 17% 15% 20% 16% 22%
Don’t know 41% 40% 42% 47% 46% 41% 33% 52% 40% 42% 35%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (741) (118) (140) (356) (276) (215) (175) (196) (361) (267)
Religion
Total Protestant Catholic Other religion Agnostic or Athiest

Very favorable 5% 7% 4% 4% 2%

Somewhat favorable 14% 21% 13% 12% 2%

Somewhat unfavorable 21% 22% 23% 15% 31%

Very unfavorable 18% 16% 12% 19% 37%

Don’t know 41% 34% 47% 51% 28%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (999) (397) (225) (264) (112)




YouGov
January 28 - 29, 2015 You
4. Favorability of denominations — Christian Scientist

Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following religious denominations?

Gender Age 3 Point Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Very favorable 3% 3% 3% 2% 6% 3% - 5% 2% 2%
Somewhat favorable 12% 13% 11% 12% 11% 12% 14% 13% 11% 13%
Somewhat unfavorable 22% 24% 21% 18% 16% 23% 36% 19% 22% 27%
Very unfavorable 30% 30% 30% 27% 25% 33% 35% 31% 28% 33%
Don’t know 33% 30% 35% 41% 43% 29% 15% 32% 37% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (476) (523) (143) (259) (430) (167) (353) (395) (251)
Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very favorable 3% 3% 6% 3% 4% 4% 1% 4% 1% 3% 3%
Somewhat favorable 12% 12% 9% 15% 14% 8% 15% 13% 13% 14% 8%
Somewhat unfavorable 22% 25% 17% 8% 19% 25% 30% 27% 22% 17% 27%
Very unfavorable 30% 30% 24% 34% 27% 33% 35% 23% 32% 30% 33%
Don’t know 33% 30% 44% 40% 37% 30% 20% 34% 33% 35% 28%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (741) (118) (140) (356) (276) (215) (175) (196) (361) (267)
Religion
Total Protestant Catholic Other religion Agnostic or Athiest

Very favorable 3% 3% 3% 3% 1%

Somewhat favorable 12% 12% 15% 12% 5%

Somewhat unfavorable 22% 26% 23% 15% 26%

Very unfavorable 30% 29% 24% 29% 50%

Don’t know 33% 29% 34% 41% 19%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (999) (397) (225) (264) (112)
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5. Favorability of denominations — Roman Catholic

Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following religious denominations?

Gender Age 3 Point Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Very favorable 18% 18% 17% 16% 16% 16% 24% 16% 11% 30%
Somewhat favorable 29% 28% 29% 26% 23% 30% 37% 25% 30% 30%
Somewhat unfavorable 20% 24% 17% 18% 22% 21% 20% 21% 20% 20%
Very unfavorable 15% 14% 16% 17% 14% 17% 11% 15% 18% 11%
Don’t know 18% 15% 21% 24% 24% 16% 7% 23% 20% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (476) (524) (143) (260) (430) (167) (354) (395) (251)
Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very favorable 18% 17% 10% 24% 17% 16% 22% 17% 16% 19% 17%
Somewhat favorable 29% 30% 17% 30% 27% 31% 34% 28% 30% 30% 26%
Somewhat unfavorable 20% 21% 26% 11% 18% 20% 25% 19% 20% 17% 26%
Very unfavorable 15% 16% 14% 14% 15% 17% 14% 14% 17% 14% 16%
Don’t know 18% 16% 32% 19% 23% 17% 6% 22% 17% 20% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (742) (118) (140) (356) (277) (215) (175) (196) (362) (267)
Religion
Total Protestant Catholic Other religion Agnostic or Athiest

Very favorable 18% 11% 52% 6% 1%

Somewhat favorable 29% 33% 31% 22% 27%

Somewhat unfavorable 20% 23% 7% 23% 32%

Very unfavorable 15% 16% 2% 19% 28%

Don’t know 18% 17% 7% 30% 12%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (1,000) (398) (225) (264) (112)
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6. Favorability of denominations — Scientology

Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following religious denominations?

Gender Age 3 Point Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Very favorable 2% 3% 2% 2% 5% 1% 1% 5% 2% 1%
Somewhat favorable 4% 5% 3% 4% 3% 6% 2% 4% 4% 3%
Somewhat unfavorable 17% 18% 16% 22% 16% 13% 20% 13% 16% 23%
Very unfavorable 53% 52% 54% 50% 45% 54% 66% 50% 53% 56%
Don’t know 24% 23% 25% 23% 31% 26% 12% 28% 25% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (476) (523) (143) (259) (430) (167) (353) (395) (251)
Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very favorable 2% 1% 7% 3% 4% 1% 2% 3% 1% 3% 3%
Somewhat favorable 4% 3% 5% 7% 3% 3% 5% 7% 7% 3% 2%
Somewhat unfavorable 17% 18% 14% 15% 18% 17% 16% 15% 16% 17% 19%
Very unfavorable 53% 57% 36% 41% 40% 59% 69% 44% 54% 51% 61%
Don’t know 24% 20% 39% 33% 34% 20% 8% 31% 23% 27% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (741) (118) (140) (356) (276) (215) (175) (196) (361) (267)
Religion
Total Protestant Catholic Other religion Agnostic or Athiest

Very favorable 2% 1% 3% 3% 3%

Somewhat favorable 4% 4% 5% 4% 0%

Somewhat unfavorable 17% 19% 24% 13% 5%

Very unfavorable 53% 56% 41% 49% 79%

Don’t know 24% 20% 28% 30% 12%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (999) (397) (225) (264) (112)




YouGov
January 28 - 29, 2015 You
7. Knows someone — Mormon

Please indicate if you personally know anyone who is...

Gender Age 3 Point Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Yes 43% 44% 42% 36% 40% 44% 52% 37% 39% 56%
No 44% 45% 43% 50% 41% 46% 39% 52% 47% 30%
Not sure 11% 9% 12% 12% 16% 8% 9% 9% 12% 11%
Prefer not to say 2% 2% 3% 2% 4% 3% — 2% 2% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (476) (523) (143) (260) (429) (167) (354) (395) (250)
Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80+ Northeast Midwest South West
Yes 43% 48% 19% 29% 31% 38% 64% 29% 32% 35% 70%
No 44% 39% 74% 45% 51% 49% 29% 52% 51% 52% 22%
Not sure 11% 11% 3% 20% 14% 11% 6% 13% 16% 11% 6%
Prefer not to say 2% 2% 4% 6% 4% 2% 1% 5% 1% 2% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (741) (118) (140) (355) (277) (215) (175) (196) (361) (267)
Religion
Total Protestant Catholic Other religion Agnostic or Athiest

Yes 43% 51% 36% 33% 53%

No 44% 38% 47% 51% 38%

Not sure 11% 9% 16% 11% 6%

Prefer not to say 2% 2% 0% 5% 3%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (999) (398) (224) (264) (112)
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8. Knows someone — Jehovah’s Witness

Please indicate if you personally know anyone who is...

Gender Age 3 Point Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Yes 43% 40% 45% 34% 42% 44% 52% 42% 40% 50%
No 44% 48% 40% 53% 39% 44% 39% 44% 46% 39%
Not sure 11% 10% 12% 11% 16% 9% 9% 12% 12% 9%
Prefer not to say 2% 2% 3% 2% 4% 3% — 2% 2% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (997) (476) (521) (142) (259) (429) (167) (353) (395) (249)
Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80+ Northeast Midwest South West
Yes 43% 40% 58% 46% 41% 48% 44% 40% 37% 43% 48%
No 44% 47% 35% 34% 42% 41% 48% 43% 43% 46% 41%
Not sure 11% 11% 6% 15% 14% 9% 7% 12% 18% 9% 8%
Prefer not to say 2% 2% 2% 6% 3% 2% 1% 4% 2% 2% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (997) (740) (117) (140) (354) (276) (215) (175) (196) (361) (265)
Religion
Total Protestant Catholic Other religion Agnostic or Athiest

Yes 43% 52% 43% 38% 24%

No 44% 36% 44% 45% 66%

Not sure 11% 11% 13% 12% 6%

Prefer not to say 2% 2% 0% 4% 4%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (997) (398) (223) (263) (112)
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9. Knows someone — Adventist

Please indicate if you personally know anyone who is...

Gender Age 3 Point Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Yes 21% 23% 20% 19% 23% 17% 30% 22% 18% 27%
No 57% 55% 58% 60% 49% 64% 50% 58% 58% 53%
Not sure 19% 20% 19% 18% 25% 16% 20% 17% 22% 17%
Prefer not to say 2% 2% 3% 2% 4% 3% — 3% 2% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (476) (523) (143) (260) (429) (167) (354) (395) (250)
Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80+ Northeast Midwest South West
Yes 21% 21% 28% 19% 20% 22% 22% 18% 19% 21% 26%
No 57% 56% 62% 56% 54% 60% 60% 57% 57% 58% 54%
Not sure 19% 21% 8% 19% 22% 15% 18% 20% 23% 19% 17%
Prefer not to say 2% 2% 3% 6% 4% 2% 1% 5% 1% 2% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (741) (118) (140) (355) (277) (215) (175) (196) (361) (267)
Religion
Total Protestant Catholic Other religion Agnostic or Athiest

Yes 21% 29% 17% 17% 17%

No 57% 52% 61% 58% 62%

Not sure 19% 18% 21% 19% 19%

Prefer not to say 2% 2% 1% 5% 3%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (999) (398) (224) (264) (112)
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10. Knows someone — Christian Scientist

Please indicate if you personally know anyone who is...

Gender Age 3 Point Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Yes 13% 14% 12% 8% 13% 14% 15% 14% 10% 15%
No 66% 66% 66% 71% 59% 71% 63% 67% 68% 62%
Not sure 18% 16% 19% 17% 22% 13% 22% 16% 20% 17%
Prefer not to say 3% 4% 3% 4% 5% 3% — 4% 2% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (998) (476) (522) (142) (260) (429) (167) (353) (395) (250)
Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80+ Northeast Midwest South West
Yes 13% 13% 10% 12% 13% 12% 12% 12% 11% 12% 15%
No 66% 65% 78% 63% 66% 69% 70% 63% 66% 68% 67%
Not sure 18% 20% 10% 14% 16% 17% 17% 20% 22% 17% 15%
Prefer not to say 3% 2% 1% 12% 5% 2% 1% 5% 1% 4% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (998) (741) (117) (140) (354) (277) (215) (175) (196) (361) (266)
Religion
Total Protestant Catholic Other religion Agnostic or Athiest

Yes 13% 12% 11% 13% 15%

No 66% 67% 67% 65% 66%

Not sure 18% 19% 18% 17% 16%

Prefer not to say 3% 1% 5% 5% 3%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (998) (398) (224) (263) (112)
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11. Knows someone — Roman Catholic

Please indicate if you personally know anyone who is...

Gender Age 3 Point Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Yes 73% 7% 69% 66% 62% 75% 93% 67% 1% 85%
No 18% 16% 20% 21% 23% 19% 4% 23% 21% 7%
Not sure 6% 5% 7% 9% 9% 3% 3% 7% 7% 4%
Prefer not to say 3% 2% 4% 3% 5% 2% — 3% 2% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (476) (523) (143) (260) (429) (167) (354) (395) (250)
Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80+ Northeast Midwest South West
Yes 73% 76% 48% 78% 64% 7% 92% 78% 1% 68% 78%
No 18% 16% 45% 10% 25% 16% 6% 9% 22% 25% 12%
Not sure 6% 7% 5% 3% 7% 6% 2% 8% 6% 4% 7%
Prefer not to say 3% 2% 3% 9% 4% 2% 1% 6% 1% 3% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (741) (118) (140) (355) (277) (215) (175) (196) (361) (267)
Religion
Total Protestant Catholic Other religion Agnostic or Athiest

Yes 73% 78% 90% 51% 83%

No 18% 16% 5% 33% 10%

Not sure 6% 5% 2% 11% 4%

Prefer not to say 3% 1% 2% 5% 3%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (999) (398) (224) (264) (112)
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12. Knows someone — Scientologist

Please indicate if you personally know anyone who is...

Gender Age 3 Point Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Yes 9% 11% 8% 9% 10% 8% 9% 11% 6% 11%
No 74% 75% 74% 75% 68% 7% 7% 73% 76% 2%
Not sure 14% 12% 15% 12% 18% 12% 14% 12% 15% 13%
Prefer not to say 3% 2% 3% 3% 4% 3% — 3% 2% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (476) (524) (143) (260) (430) (167) (354) (395) (251)
Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80+ Northeast Midwest South West
Yes 9% 9% 9% 12% 8% 12% 8% 7% 9% 8% 12%
No 74% 74% 83% 67% 74% 72% 78% 76% 69% 78% 73%
Not sure 14% 15% 6% 15% 14% 14% 13% 12% 21% 12% 12%
Prefer not to say 3% 2% 3% 6% 4% 2% 1% 6% 1% 2% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (742) (118) (140) (356) (277) (215) (175) (196) (362) (267)
Religion
Total Protestant Catholic Other religion Agnostic or Athiest

Yes 9% 7% 14% 9% 5%

No 74% 76% 69% 2% 86%

Not sure 14% 15% 15% 14% 6%

Prefer not to say 3% 2% 2% 5% 3%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (1,000) (398) (225) (264) (112)
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13. Considers christian — Mormon

Do you consider the denominations listed below to be Christian?

Gender Age 3 Point Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Yes 35% 35% 35% 28% 35% 37% 40% 29% 35% 44%
No 36% 42% 32% 33% 3% 39% 34% 38% 36% 36%
Not sure 25% 21% 28% 34% 26% 19% 24% 28% 27% 17%
Prefer not to say 3% 2% 5% 5% 3% 4% 1% 5% 2% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (476) (524) (143) (260) (430) (167) (354) (395) (251)
Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80+ Northeast Midwest South West
Yes 35% 40% 16% 25% 32% 38% 42% 29% 33% 38% 38%
No 36% 34% 52% 37% 31% 43% 36% 32% 35% 39% 37%
Not sure 25% 23% 26% 33% 32% 16% 22% 32% 30% 21% 21%
Prefer not to say 3% 3% 7% 5% 5% 3% — % 3% 2% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (742) (118) (140) (356) (277) (215) (175) (196) (362) (267)
Religion
Total Protestant Catholic Other religion Agnostic or Athiest

Yes 35% 37% 35% 33% 38%

No 36% 40% 33% 36% 33%

Not sure 25% 21% 31% 24% 28%

Prefer not to say 3% 2% 1% 8% -

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (1,000) (398) (225) (264) (112)
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14. Considers christian — Jehovah’s Witness

Do you consider the denominations listed below to be Christian?

Gender Age 3 Point Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Yes 34% 35% 32% 27% 34% 34% 40% 32% 31% 40%
No 38% 40% 35% 35% 40% 41% 30% 36% 38% 39%
Not sure 25% 23% 28% 33% 23% 20% 30% 27% 29% 18%
Prefer not to say 3% 2% 5% 4% 2% 5% 1% 4% 2% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (476) (524) (143) (260) (430) (167) (354) (395) (251)
Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80+ Northeast Midwest South West
Yes 34% 36% 23% 29% 30% 33% 43% 31% 25% 34% 42%
No 38% 36% 48% 40% 35% 44% 34% 32% 44% 41% 32%
Not sure 25% 25% 26% 26% 31% 20% 22% 32% 27% 24% 22%
Prefer not to say 3% 3% 3% 5% 4% 3% — 5% 4% 2% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (742) (118) (140) (356) (277) (215) (175) (196) (362) (267)
Religion
Total Protestant Catholic Other religion Agnostic or Athiest

Yes 34% 35% 30% 32% 42%

No 38% 40% 43% 31% 33%

Not sure 25% 22% 26% 30% 24%

Prefer not to say 3% 3% 1% 7% 1%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (1,000) (398) (225) (264) (112)
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15. Considers christian — Adventist

Do you consider the denominations listed below to be Christian?

Gender Age 3 Point Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Yes 36% 39% 33% 26% 36% 37% 45% 35% 33% 42%
No 26% 27% 24% 25% 27% 29% 17% 24% 28% 22%
Not sure 35% 31% 38% 45% 34% 29% 36% 36% 36% 32%
Prefer not to say 4% 2% 5% 5% 3% 5% 2% 6% 2% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (475) (524) (143) (260) (429) (167) (353) (395) (251)
Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80+ Northeast Midwest South West
Yes 36% 40% 26% 23% 29% 34% 50% 32% 28% 36% 45%
No 26% 24% 35% 27% 25% 31% 20% 19% 31% 27% 24%
Not sure 35% 34% 31% 44% 42% 32% 30% 42% 38% 36% 27%
Prefer not to say 4% 3% 8% 5% 5% 3% — % 4% 2% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (741) (118) (140) (356) (276) (215) (175) (196) (362) (266)
Religion
Total Protestant Catholic Other religion Agnostic or Athiest

Yes 36% 42% 28% 28% 55%

No 26% 25% 29% 28% 13%

Not sure 35% 30% 43% 36% 32%

Prefer not to say 4% 3% 1% 8% -

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (999) (397) (225) (264) (112)
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16. Considers christian — Christian Scientist
Do you consider the denominations listed below to be Christian?
Gender Age 3 Point Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Yes 31% 32% 30% 31% 33% 29% 31% 35% 30% 27%
No 33% 37% 29% 37% 28% 36% 30% 30% 31% 40%
Not sure 32% 29% 36% 29% 35% 30% 37% 30% 37% 27%
Prefer not to say 4% 2% 5% 3% 4% 4% 3% 4% 2% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (476) (524) (143) (260) (430) (167) (354) (395) (251)
Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80+ Northeast Midwest South West
Yes 31% 33% 20% 26% 27% 31% 38% 31% 22% 33% 35%
No 33% 30% 49% 35% 30% 36% 35% 25% 36% 34% 34%
Not sure 32% 34% 28% 29% 38% 30% 27% 38% 38% 31% 26%
Prefer not to say 4% 3% 3% 9% 5% 3% — 6% 3% 3% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (742) (118) (140) (356) (277) (215) (175) (196) (362) (267)
Religion
Total Protestant Catholic Other religion Agnostic or Athiest

Yes 31% 28% 28% 32% 46%

No 33% 39% 31% 31% 25%

Not sure 32% 31% 39% 31% 29%

Prefer not to say 4% 3% 2% 6% -

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (1,000) (398) (225) (264) (112)




YouGov
January 28 - 29, 2015 You
17. Considers christian — Roman Catholic

Do you consider the denominations listed below to be Christian?

Gender Age 3 Point Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Yes 65% 71% 59% 54% 59% 67% 83% 62% 63% 2%
No 17% 14% 20% 20% 21% 17% 7% 16% 17% 17%
Not sure 15% 12% 17% 21% 17% 12% 9% 17% 17% 8%
Prefer not to say 3% 2% 4% 5% 3% 4% 0% 4% 3% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (476) (524) (143) (260) (430) (167) (354) (395) (251)
Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80+ Northeast Midwest South West
Yes 65% 70% 39% 60% 54% 73% 82% 65% 61% 62% 73%
No 17% 14% 38% 21% 19% 19% 10% 8% 17% 23% 15%
Not sure 15% 15% 17% 14% 23% 7% 8% 20% 20% 13% 9%
Prefer not to say 3% 2% 6% 5% 5% 1% 0% 7% 2% 1% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (742) (118) (140) (356) (277) (215) (175) (196) (362) (267)
Religion
Total Protestant Catholic Other religion Agnostic or Athiest

Yes 65% 64% 80% 50% 77%

No 17% 21% 9% 21% 7%

Not sure 15% 12% 10% 21% 16%

Prefer not to say 3% 2% 1% 7% -

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (1,000) (398) (225) (264) (112)
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18. Considers christian — Scientology

Do you consider the denominations listed below to be Christian?

Gender Age 3 Point Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Yes 5% 6% 3% 2% 6% 6% 4% 7% 4% 4%
No 65% 70% 62% 67% 65% 64% 68% 61% 66% 71%
Not sure 27% 22% 31% 26% 27% 26% 27% 28% 29% 22%
Prefer not to say 3% 2% 4% 5% 2% 4% 1% 4% 2% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (997) (474) (523) (143) (259) (428) (167) (353) (395) (249)
Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80+ Northeast Midwest South West
Yes 5% 4% 7% 9% 6% 4% 5% 8% 3% 5% 4%
No 65% 67% 68% 55% 56% 71% 76% 50% 66% 67% 2%
Not sure 27% 27% 21% 30% 34% 23% 19% 36% 28% 26% 20%
Prefer not to say 3% 3% 4% 5% 4% 2% — 6% 3% 1% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (997) (742) (118) (137) (355) (276) (215) (175) (196) (361) (265)
Religion
Total Protestant Catholic Other religion Agnostic or Athiest

Yes 5% 4% 5% 7% 1%

No 65% 73% 61% 57% 76%

Not sure 27% 21% 34% 29% 23%

Prefer not to say 3% 3% 0% 7% -

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (997) (397) (225) (263) (111)
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19. Good for society
Overall, do you consider the Mormon church to be...
Gender Age 3 Point Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Good for society 25% 29% 21% 18% 25% 26% 31% 11% 23% 45%
Not relevant to society 26% 28% 23% 33% 19% 28% 20% 34% 21% 23%
Not good for society 14% 13% 14% 13% 15% 15% 11% 16% 14% 11%
Not sure 35% 29% 41% 35% 41% 31% 37% 39% 41% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (998) (475) (523) (143) (259) (429) (167) (354) (394) (250)
Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80+ Northeast Midwest South West
Good for society 25% 28% 14% 15% 18% 22% 37% 23% 19% 28% 28%
Not relevant to society 26% 24% 28% 33% 24% 28% 28% 24% 27% 22% 31%
Not good for society 14% 15% 12% 9% 12% 16% 16% 11% 12% 15% 16%
Not sure 35% 33% 47% 42% 45% 34% 19% 42% 42% 36% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (998) (742) (118) (138) (356) (276) (214) (175) (196) (361) (266)
Religion
Total Protestant Catholic Other religion Agnostic or Athiest

Good for society 25% 28% 37% 16% 15%

Not relevant to society 26% 19% 23% 31% 38%

Not good for society 14% 17% 7% 12% 26%

Not sure 35% 36% 34% 41% 22%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (998) (398) (225) (262) (112)




YouGov
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20. Heard about Mormon church
Have you heard about leaders of the Mormon church backing non-discrimination laws against lesbian, gay, and transgender people in exchange for increasing

protections for people who have deeply held religious beliefs?

You

3 Point Party ID

Gender Age
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Yes 22% 24% 20% 22% 21% 19% 30% 21% 21% 24%
No 64% 62% 65% 60% 63% 71% 54% 62% 65% 64%
Don’t remember 14% 14% 15% 19% 16% 10% 16% 16% 14% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (994) (474) (520) (143) (258) (426) (167) (353) (391) (250)
Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80+ Northeast Midwest South West
Yes 22% 25% 10% 15% 18% 22% 30% 13% 23% 18% 32%
No 64% 63% 71% 60% 65% 66% 58% 66% 60% 69% 57%
Don’t remember 14% 12% 19% 25% 17% 12% 11% 21% 17% 13% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (994) (740) (117) (137) (353) (276) (214) (175) (195) (359) (265)
Religion
Total Protestant Catholic Other religion Agnostic or Athiest
Yes 22% 24% 22% 17% 28%
No 64% 64% 58% 66% 67%
Don’t remember 14% 11% 20% 18% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (994) (396) (224) (261) (112)
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21. Gay marriage

Do you favor or oppose allowing gays and lesbians to marry legally?

Gender Age 3 Point Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Strongly favor 37% 37% 37% 44% 39% 36% 30% 54% 39% 14%
Somewhat favor 16% 16% 15% 18% 15% 15% 16% 15% 16% 16%
Somewhat oppose 9% 10% 8% 10% 7% 9% 11% 7% 6% 16%
Strongly oppose 28% 29% 27% 19% 25% 31% 37% 16% 25% 50%
Not sure 10% 8% 12% 9% 15% 9% 7% 9% 14% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (990) (472) (518) (140) (257) (426) (167) (354) (387) (249)
Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80+ Northeast Midwest South West
Strongly favor 37% 38% 28% 43% 37% 37% 42% 39% 35% 32% 46%
Somewhat favor 16% 16% 16% 14% 16% 15% 20% 13% 25% 14% 13%
Somewhat oppose 9% 9% 9% 8% 8% 11% 10% 12% 9% 9% 7%
Strongly oppose 28% 28% 32% 24% 25% 30% 24% 28% 23% 34% 24%
Not sure 10% 9% 15% 12% 14% 7% 4% 9% 8% 12% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (990) (735) (117) (138) (355) (273) (213) (172) (196) (359) (263)
Religion
Total Protestant Catholic Other religion Agnostic or Athiest

Strongly favor 37% 24% 31% 46% 76%

Somewhat favor 16% 13% 23% 14% 16%

Somewhat oppose 9% 11% 11% 7% 2%

Strongly oppose 28% 45% 26% 16% 6%

Not sure 10% 7% 10% 17% 1%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (990) (396) (222) (260) (111)
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22. Favor job protections

Do you favor or oppose a law prohibiting job discrimination by employers against gays and lesbians?

Gender Age 3 Point Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Strongly favor 39% 40% 39% 41% 41% 38% 37% 48% 41% 25%
Somewhat favor 14% 16% 13% 18% 11% 16% 14% 9% 13% 23%
Somewhat oppose 11% 13% 10% 11% 8% 13% 12% 8% 10% 17%
Strongly oppose 23% 21% 26% 17% 19% 27% 31% 26% 21% 25%
Not sure 12% 10% 13% 13% 21% 7% 6% 9% 14% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (993) (474) (519) (141) (258) (427) (167) (353) (390) (250)
Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80+ Northeast Midwest South West
Strongly favor 39% 41% 23% 44% 38% 39% 45% 38% 34% 37% 49%
Somewhat favor 14% 15% 15% 10% 12% 15% 18% 11% 17% 14% 16%
Somewhat oppose 11% 10% 17% 10% 10% 14% 12% 15% 14% 12% 5%
Strongly oppose 23% 23% 30% 21% 25% 21% 22% 21% 24% 27% 20%
Not sure 12% 11% 15% 15% 15% 12% 3% 16% 12% 11% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (993) (739) (117) (137) (354) (276) (213) (173) (196) (359) (265)
Religion
Total Protestant Catholic Other religion Agnostic or Athiest

Strongly favor 39% 27% 39% 46% 63%

Somewhat favor 14% 18% 15% 12% 6%

Somewhat oppose 11% 14% 16% 6% 6%

Strongly oppose 23% 28% 21% 19% 22%

Not sure 12% 12% 8% 17% 2%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (993) (397) (224) (259) (112)
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23. Favor religious exemption

Do you favor or oppose a law that would allow business owners to refuse service to customers based upon the business owner’s sincerely held religious beliefs?

Gender Age 3 Point Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Strongly favor 17% 22% 12% 13% 15% 18% 21% 4% 20% 28%
Somewhat favor 11% 11% 12% 10% 11% 12% 14% 5% 11% 21%
Somewhat oppose 12% 13% 12% 19% 12% 9% 10% 15% 10% 13%
Strongly oppose 48% 46% 49% 44% 47% 51% 48% 66% 47% 27%
Not sure 12% 9% 15% 15% 15% 10% 7% 10% 14% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (994) (474) (520) (142) (257) (428) (167) (354) (391) (249)
Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80+ Northeast Midwest South West
Strongly favor 17% 19% 5% 12% 11% 17% 22% 12% 17% 17% 19%
Somewhat favor 11% 12% 4% 12% 9% 14% 12% 12% 14% 13% 7%
Somewhat oppose 12% 12% 12% 12% 14% 15% 8% 10% 16% 12% 11%
Strongly oppose 48% 46% 60% 46% 54% 43% 48% 49% 39% 51% 50%
Not sure 12% 10% 19% 17% 13% 11% 9% 17% 14% 8% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (994) (738) (118) (138) (355) (276) (213) (174) (195) (359) (266)
Religion
Total Protestant Catholic Other religion Agnostic or Athiest

Strongly favor 17% 23% 16% 10% 13%

Somewhat favor 11% 16% 10% 7% 9%

Somewhat oppose 12% 12% 18% 10% 8%

Strongly oppose 48% 37% 45% 58% 65%

Not sure 12% 13% 11% 14% 5%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (994) (398) (223) (260) (112)
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